

2/10 enterprise cl west gosford 2250 ph: 02 4323 9050 fax: 02 4323 9053 newcastle ph: 02 4973 1088 abp: 24 695 857 476

## 06/12/2012

# "SUPERIOR SOLAR SPRING GIVEAWAY - WIN A RINNAI BBQ" COMPETITION

# **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

By entering the "Superior Solar Spring Giveaway - Win a Rinnai BBQ" Competition, you are agreeing to the following terms and conditions:

## **1. STANDARD TERMS**

1.1 Information on how to enter forms part of the terms of entry.

## 2. WHO CAN ENTER?

2.1 Subject to clause 2.2, entry is open to all residents of Australia that are over the age of 18 years.

2.2 Employees of Superior Solar or Superior Solar's major suppliers including their immediate family are not eligible to enter.

## **3. HOW TO ENTER**

3.1 The competition commences on Thursday 06 December 2012 and concludes on Wednesday 19 December 2012 at 12 midnight (EST) inclusive ("Competition Period").3.2 In order to enter, viewers must

- 1. Like Superior Solar on Facebook and or
- 2. Sign up to our email newsletter and or
- 3. Write an online review in one of the following places Google maps
- 4. Follow us on Linked In
- 5. Share a Superior Solar Facebook post (sharing older posts will not included in the draw)

during the Competition Period.

#### 4. PRIZES

4.1 There will be one winner. The winner will win a Rinnai BBQ Model number GD6001SL.

4.2 The total prize pool is valued at approximately AU\$699 inclusive of GST.

4.3 The winners are responsible for all other expenses, including all costs associated with collection of the prize.

4.4 Winners must contact Superior Solar on (02) 4323 9050 to make arrangements to collect their prize. 4.5 In participating in the competition, the winners agree to participate and co-operate as required in all editorial activities relating to the Competition, including but not limited to being interviewed and photographed. The winners (and their companions) agree to grant the promoter a perpetual and nonexclusive licence to use such footage and photographs in all media worldwide and the winners (and their companions) will not be entitled to any fee for such use.

4.6 Entrants may enter more than once.

4.7 Entrants in the competition must be 18 years of age or over at the time entering the competition.

4.8 Prizes cannot be transferred.

4.9 Winners have 28 days from the date of the announcement of the winner to claim their prize. Any prizes not claimed by this time will be forfeited.

4.10 Full details of the prize can be obtained online here http://www.superiorsolar.com.au/

# Superiors ar hot water | solar power | pool heating

2/10 enterprise cl west gosford 2250 ph: 02 4323 9050 fax: 02 4323 9053 newcastle ph: 02 4973 1088 gbp: 24 695 857 476

# 5. HOW TO WIN

5.1 By the closing date of the competition like Superior Solar on facebook, signed up to our email newsletter, have written an identifiable online review about Superior Solar on Google maps, follow us on Linked In or shared a Superior Solar post on Facebook (one share per person per post).

5.2 Online reviews need to have an identifiable name in the review or the entrant must make their username known to and establish ownership of it to Superior Solar by the closing date of the competition.

5.3 In order to claim their prize, entrants will need to produce two forms of personal identification, one with photographic identification to Superior Solar to collect their prize unless they are known to Superior Solar as a customer.

5.4 The promoter's decision is final and the promoter will not enter into correspondence regarding the result.

# 6. NO LIABILITY

6.1 In the case of the intervention of any outside act, agent or event which prevents or significantly hinders the Promoter's ability to proceed with the Competition on the dates and in the manner described in these terms and conditions, including but not limited to vandalism, power failures, tempests, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strike, war, act of terrorism, the Promoter may in its absolute discretion cancel the Competition and recommence it from the start on the same conditions, subject to state government legislation.

6.3 Superior Solar and their associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any misadventure, accident, injury, loss (including but not limited to consequential loss) or claim that may occur: a) during entry or judging;

b) in the participation or use of any element(s) of the prize;

c) in relation to failure of an email or mail entry message to be received by the Promoter on account of technical problems or traffic congestion; or

d) arising from or related to any problem or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines or internet communications network related to or resulting from participation in this promotion.

6.4 If for any reason the Competition is not capable of running as planned, due to causes including but not limited to tampering, unauthorized intervention, fraud, technical failures or any other causes beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupt or affect the administration security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the Competition, the Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process, take any action that may be available, and to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Competition, subject to state government legislation.

# 7. PROMOTER'S DETAILS

7.1 The promoter and sponsor is Superior Solar (ABN 246 958 574 76) of 2-10 Enterprise Close West Gosford NSW 2250